
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

06342344 

Love Love Love Ltd 

|/We 

Ninos Koumettou, 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 06 February 2015 

Signed RIPTIN Date 06 February 2015 

a 

AlexanderLawsonJacobs . 
1 Kings Avenue For Official Use 

Winchmore Hill Insolvency Sagior | Dart Qanrn 
London N21 3NA 

> 
< 
{=} 

Ref LO31460/NK/AG/MNILI & *AG0OFC43* 

AIG Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 07/02/2015 #211 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Love Love Love Ltd t/a Love & In Love With Fashion 

on the 6 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Lomas SAAS 

Signed 

C~ FR zi 
Dated 



Love Love Love Ltd t/a Love & In Love With Fashion 
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 February 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Rent Deposit 12,500 00 Uncertain 

Roslea Company Ltd - Landlord NIL 
NIL NIL 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets 

Director's Injection 4,800 00 4,800 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,800 00 

. a oo 

Signature Date 4 TAS a) iS 



Love Love Love Ltd t/a Love & In Love With Fashion 
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 February 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estunated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 4,800 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,800 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

Nit 
4,800 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,800 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges 4,800 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4,800 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 168,618 08 
City of Westminster - Rates 7,290 00 

Lakts Sallas - Director's Loan 7,942 22 

NatWest Bank - Overdraft 33,023 73 

HMRC (PAYE/NIC/CTNVAT) 31,957 72 
Love You UK Ltd 169,905 00 

418,736 75 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C'’s post 14 September 2003) (413,936 75) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (413,936 75) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (414,036 75) 

all ee Pog 

Signature Date 6 YER ZO 



WOOM/LVA/SIO/OIN/SAWd) 
SqooePUuoSsMmMeEapuRXaly 



LO31460 - Love Love Love Ltd t/a Love & In Love With Fashion 

Statement Of Affairs Notes 

Note 1 

The Director has advanced this sum in order to meet the costs of Liquidation and it 1s therefore included in 
his balance as a creditor 

Note 2 

This consists of £26,045 93 in respect of PAYE/NIC, £773 in respect of VAT and £5,138 79 in respect of 
CT 

Note 3 

Love You UK Ltd were the main supplier of stock to the Company, although this was supplied on a sale or 
return basis Accordingly, all stock has been recovered by Love You UK Ltd and credited against the 
amount due Love You UK Ltd Is an associated Company tn that its director 1s the son of the director of Love 
Love Love Ltd 

Page 1 of 1


